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CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

4475 Reaves Rd. Kissimmee, FL 34746 407.572.8930 info@ibelieveacademy.org

School Year 2023-2024 Fee Schedule
Tuition & Books Fees:

Grade Kindergarten Elementary Middle School High School
(K5) (Grades 1-5) (Grades 6-8) (Grades 9-12)
Annual
Tuition $6,700 $6,700 $6,700 $6,700
Books $500 $500 $500 $500

e Tuition is due on the sixth (6™) of each month (Aug-May) and is considered delinquent after the sixth

(6™) of the month. A late fee of $25 will be added to delinquent accounts.

Registration Fee (nonrefundable or transferable): $150

e Registration fee must accompany the application in order for the student to reserve a place in the
classroom.

Miscellaneous Fees:
e Assessment Test: $50 (Due at Enrollment)
e Kindergarten Graduation Fee: $50
e Middle School (8") Graduation Fee: $75
e High School (12t") Graduation Fee: $125
e Yearbook: $50 (optional)
e Locker Fee: $10 (optional)
e Field Trip (Including Transportation): $60
e Uniform: $300
e PE Shirt: $15
e Tutoring: $1,700

Discounts: There are no discounts available at this time.

Note: FES-UA may cover some of the dues, depending on the amount awarded.



